502294427 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WONCHEOL CHOI	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANATOMAGE INC.	
Street Address:	111 NORTH MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 800	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11845878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 910-0988

Email: hanbum@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HANBUM CHO

Address Line 1: 111 NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANATOMAGE-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hanbum Cho

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_003_notary#page1.tif source=Assignment_003_notary#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030126 FRAME: 0979

Attorney Docket No.: Anatomage-003

Application No.: 11/845,878

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is by Woncheol Choi, (the "Assignor"), residing in San Jose, CA. I, the Assignor, have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>PATIENT-SPECIFIC THREE-DIMENSIONAL DENTITION MODEL</u>, (the "Application"), filed on <u>August 28</u>, 2007 as <u>U.S. Application No. 11/845,878</u>.

Anatomage Inc., having a place of business at 111 North Market Street, Suite 800, San Jose, CA 95113 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.

Date: $\frac{3}{2} / \frac{27}{3}$

Woncheol Choi

	WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY V	Voncheol Choi
1	Signature Conf	<u>3/29//3</u> Date
	Print Name /// Munde f Street Address Out	957/3 Code
2.	Signature Nike Mende Print Name 111 Norrh Marke	3/29//3 Date
	Street Address San Jose C.A City, State & Zip C	95/13
	<u>OR</u>	
	TE OF <u>Californie</u> INTY OF Jakta Claug	·
On	3/29//3 before me,	<u> Hacey Stater</u> , personally
appe		the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whos	se name is subscribed to the within instrume	nt and acknowledged to me that he executed the
	• • •	gnature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon	n behalf of which the person acted, executed t	he instrument.
l cer	tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under	the laws of the State of that the
foreg	going paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STACEY SLATER Commission # 1842834 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 30, 2013
	Signature	(Seal)

PATENT

REEL: 030126 FRAME: 0981